

In the Court of Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rampurhat,
Birbhum.

Present: - Sri Prajjwal Ghosh, A.C.J.M, Rampurhat, Birbhum.

C.R - 272/2025

C.I.S Registration No. 122/2025

C.N.R - WBBB060007592024

U/s - 46 (A)c of Bengal Excise Act
State Vs Shankar Rajbangshi

order

04.03.2025

Received accused challan, Arrest-cum-Inspection Memo, seizure list, forwarding report, medical report, etc and Checklist against the accused persons, namely, Shankar Rajbangshi u/s 46 A(c) of Bengal Excise Act from O.C., Murarai P.S

Perused. Seen.

Let the case be registered as C.R. case.

Accused persons, namely, Shankar Rajbangshi is brought under arrest in the above referred case.

Accused persons are taken into custody and remanded to j.c till 17.03.2025

No bail prayer is filed on behalf the accused persons.

To 17.03.2025 for production.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to Ld. Chairman, Sub-Divisional Taluk Legal Services Authority, Rampurhat, Birbhum for kind information and necessary action.

BC-II to comply.

D/c

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01163

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01163